
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

No. 

2 
47 

181 
88 
8 

111 
13 
53 
12 
66 
3 

80 
24 
38 
31 
34 
14 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Darryl Wills 
Whitney Strickland 
Daniel Cara 
Jerome Mee 
Roy Hillenburg 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Marc McGahee 
David T Burkett 
Marvin Hodges 
Kevin Fisher 
Karl Markey 
Paul Crabtree 
Rocco Magni 
William Trimbur 
Justin Upchurch 
Matt Boian 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FX 

FA 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

5 

DNF 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

1:30.063 

1:32.101 

1:32.810 

1:32.817 

1:32.762 

1:36.702 

1:37.063 

1:38.945 

1:31.503 

1:38.728 

1:38.822 

1:38.175 

1:37.737 

1:38.130 

1:52.393 

1:34.537 

1:42.034 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Member_ID 

239176 

289743 

455001 

674141 

433962 

399473 

384876 

636297 

190820_1 

65894_1 

650684 

324593 

552703 

635394 

543194 

540995 

474942 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

league city TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Friendswood TX 

Austin TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Brazoria Tx 

WHITNEY TX 

Rosharon TX 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Kingwood TX 

Manvel TX 

Lumberton TX 

Make-Model 

2002 Swift 014a 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2020 SCCA Enterprises FE 2 

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 

2008 Swift 016 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

Swift 014a 

1985 Lola T598 

2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

1995 Formula Mazda FM 

2023 Mazda Formula Mazda ZR 

2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1996 Piper DF-2C 

Sponsor 

Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Scripted 

CarÃ¡ Origin Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Motorsports Southwest 

The Burkett Law Firm 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

Susman Godfrey LLP 

Southgate Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 1:27pm 
CSA: Car #12 FA loss of 3 PIC for pass under yellow on pace lap.  GCR: 6.5.2.c.  Point assessed: 1 
CSA: Car #80 FX loss of 3 PIC for pass under yelllow. GCR: 6.1.1.B   Point assessed: 1 
Official results posted at 4:!5pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:36:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.880 

Avg. Speed 

83.075 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.063 

Best Speed 

95.133 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 1-FA, FC, FF, FE2, FX, P2 

Grp1 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:03:18 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2023 13:00 


